

blij'r

Make your kids Blij'r!

Importer: CIS Trading B.V
Address: Industrieweg 2, 7251JT, Vorden, the Nehterlands
Tel:31+(0)85-1306823
Web: www.blijr.com

blij'r

Blij'r Sam 2 in 1 Luxy stroller

Instruction Manual



Contents

Warranty	01
What's in your box?	02
How to install the brake system and wheels	03
How to open and close your frame	04
How to attach car seat onto your frame	05
How to change bassinet/carrycot to toddler seat	06-07
How to adjust handle and seat position	08
How to correctly use the brake system	09
Fabric and stroller care	10
Warning	11
Declaration of conformity	12

Dear customer

Thank you very much for purchasing our Blij'r product. The nice function and credible design with accord to somatology would afford the most safety and comfort when your child was in this child restraint.

Our product offers maximum safety only when it is used in accordance with the instructions.

Continuous research by our development team, user tests and consumer reactions ensure that we are kept fully up to date in the field of child safety. Therefore, if you have any questions concerning the use of the our product, please do not hesitate to contact us.

With kind regards
Blij'r team

What's in your box?



- A: BASSINET/TODDLER SEAT HOOD
- B: STROLLER HANDLE
- C: ADJUSTABLE BUTTON FOR HANDLE HEIGHT
- D: FOLDING MECHANISMS
- E: BASSINET/TODDLER SEAT HANDLE BAR
- F: SEAT ADJUSTMENT BUTTONS
- G: POCKETS
- H: BASSINET/TODDLER FRAME
- I: BASKET
- J: REAR WHEEL
- K: BRAKE SYSTEM
- L: LOCK FOR FRONT WHEEL (ANTI-SWIVEL)
- M: FRONT WHEEL

How to install the brake system and wheels



Align brake system as indicated in photograph 1, and connect.

Once you hear the click on either side, the brake system is securely attached.



Attach rear wheels on either side of brake system, as seen in photograph 3.



You will hear a click, this indicates they are attached.



Attached the front wheels by placing the steel pin into the mechanism as shown in photograph 4.

How to open and close your frame



TO OPEN:

Release safety mechanism on the right-hand side of the frame. Place both hands on either side of frame and open.



TO CLOSE:

Pull both mechanism while pushing the button on the right-hand side. (Refer to page 2 letter marked 'D') Please note: there is only a button on the right-hand side.



Once you have pulled these mechanisms, push the frame down and it will close. The safety catch will lock stroller.



How to install car seat onto your frame



Insert car seat adapters into the car seat base on either side. You will hear a click once inserted.

This will remain in the car seat at all times and you will NOT need to remove and re-insert.



Align car seat to stroller frame and push down.

Once hearing a click, you are now rest assured your car seat is securely attached.



Car seat is attached, as seen in photograph 3.

How to change bassinet/carrycot to toddler seat



WHEN SHOULD WE CHANGE FROM BASSINET TO TODDLER SEAT?

Your baby is ready to move once he/she starts pulling him/herself up and wants to sit.

The toddler seat can be used from 9kg and not newborn.



You would've received the bassinet already assembled in your box as shown in photograph 1.



Remove mattress and hard board from bassinet.

Release velcro strips. There are two on the top of the frame.



Slip the material from the frame as shown in photograph 3, until you end up with the naked frame, shown in photograph 4.

How to change bassinet/carrycot to toddler seat



You will notice two pins on either side of the frame. This indicates the bottom half of the frame.

Slip the fabric part of the toddler seat over the top part of the frame.



Connect the velcro strips on the bottom of the frame.



Place the silver ring over the pin on both sides and connect the clip at the back of the frame as shown in photograph 8.



How to adjust the handle and seat position

Press both buttons on either side to adjust the handle height and release.



Press both 'tilt' buttons on either side simultaneously to recline the seat.

The seat can adjust to a 45°, 60° and 75° for the perfect position ensuring your baby is comfortable.



How to correctly use the brake system

Push break lever down to lock break.
Push break lever up to unlock.



It is **recommended** to use the brake system in a locked position before placing your any attachment onto the frame.



Press button down marked as 'A' in photograph 2 to lock the front wheel. Once the wheel is in position it will lock automatically. To unlock, push the button upwards.

Fabric and stroller care

STROLLER CARE

Clean the plastic components with a damp cloth.
DO NOT USE harsh chemicals like bleach.

In very dry climate areas, clean and lubricate the wheels, safety locks and sliding parts with light oil or silicon spray. DO NOT USE heavy oils as this will attract dust and dirt and will lead to clog and damage parts.

FABRIC CARE

Fabric is splash resistant. In the event your stroller becomes wet, leave to dry in a shaded area and NOT in direct sunlight.

Washing instructions: Wipe clean only.

Light soiling to the fabric can be removed with a damp cloth/sponge and light detergent. DO NOT USE harsh chemicals.

WARNING

Read this instruction manual carefully.

The maximum weight allowance for the car seat is 13kg.

To avoid the risk of suffocation, keep all plastic packaging and materials out of reach of children.

You are personally responsible for the safety of your baby at all times.

Always set the parking break on the stroller. Never leave child unattended.

Always secure your child in the safety harness at all times.

Regularly check that the safety harness is correctly fitted and that the webbing has not become frayed or damaged.



EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Product details

For the following product

Brand: Blij'r

Model: Sam

Date of issue: 30th-Aug-2021

Declaration & applicable standards

We, CIS Trading B.V. hereby declare under our own responsibility that the above product complies the following directives:

EN1888-1/-2:2018



Representative:
Rogier van der Wal
Director

A handwritten signature in dark ink, appearing to read 'Rogier van der Wal', is written over a light blue circular stamp.

blij'r

Make your kids Blij'r!

Importer: CIS Trading B.V
Address: Industrieweg 2, 7251JT, Vorden, the Nehterlands
Tel:31+(0)85-1306823
Web: www.blijr.com

blij'r

Blij'r Sam 2 in 1 Luxy stroller

Instruction Manual



Contents

WELKOM	01
ONDERDELEN	02
INSTALLATIE REMSYSTEEM/WIELEN	03
IN-UIT KLAPPEN VAN HET FRAME	04
INSTALLATIE MAXI COSI AUTOSTOEL	05
INSTALLATIE REISWIEG	06/07
HANDGREEP EN ZITPOSITIE	08
HET REMSYSTEEM	09
ONDERHOUD EN SCHOONMAKEN	10
WAARSCHUWING	11

WELKOM

Hartelijk dank voor uw aankoop van ons Blij'r product.

Het functionele ontwerp biedt veiligheid en comfort voor uw kind. Uit onderzoek blijkt dat een groot aantal autoveiligheidszitjes verkeerd is geïnstalleerd. Neem daarom de tijd om de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door te lezen. Ons product biedt alleen maximale veiligheid als het volgens de instructies wordt gebruikt.

Voortdurend onderzoek door ons ontwikkelingsteam, gebruikerstests en reacties van klanten zorgen ervoor dat we volledig up-to-date blijven op het gebied van kinderveiligheid. Mocht u daarom vragen hebben over het gebruik van ons product, neem dan gerust contact met ons op.

U kunt onze contactgegevens terugvinden op de servicekaart.

ONDERDELEN



- A: Zonnekap
- B: Handgreep
- C: Verstelbare knop voor de hoogte van de hendel
- D: Vouwmechanismen
- E: Handvat reiswieg
- F: Knoppen voor zadelverstelling
- G: Draagzak
- H: Frame
- I: Mand
- J: Wielen
- K: Remsysteem
- L: Slot voor voorwielen (anti-slip)
- M: Voorwielen

INSTALLATIE WIELEN EN REMSISTEEM



1) Lijn het remsysteem uit zoals aangegeven op foto 1 en verbind deze. Wanneer u een klik aan beide zijden hoort, zijn ze veilig verbonden.



2) Bevestig de achterwielen aan weerszijden van het remsysteem zoals te zien op foto 3. U hoort wederom een klik wanneer deze verbonden zijn.



3) Bevestig de voorwielen door de stalen pen in het mechanisme te plaatsen zoals weergegeven op foto 4.



IN-/UITKLAPPEN VAN HET FRAME



1

Uitklappen:

Ontgrendel het veiligheidsmechanisme aan de rechterkant van het frame. Plaats beide handen aan weerszijden van het frame en open.



2

Inklappen:

Trek aan beide mechanismen terwijl u de knop aan de rechterkant indrukt. (Zie de gemarkeerde letter D op pagina 2). Let op: er is alleen een knop aan de rechterkant.



3

Zodra u aan deze mechanismen hebt getrokken, duwt u het frame naar beneden waarna het zal sluiten. De veiligheidspal vergrendelt de kinderwagen!



4

MAXI COSI AUTOSTOELEN INSTALLATIE



1

Plaats de autostoeladapters aan beide kanten in de autostoelbasis. U hoort een klik zodra deze juist vast zit.

Deze blijven ten alle tijden in het autostoeltje en hoeven NIET verwijderen te worden of opnieuw te plaatsen.



2

Lijn het autostoeltje uit met het frame van de wandelwagen en duw deze in het frame.

Zodra u een klik hoort, weet u zeker dat uw autostoeltje stevig vastzit.



3

Het autostoeltje is bevestigd, zoals te zien op foto 3.

INSTALLATIE REISWIEG



Wanneer adviseren wij over te schakelen van reiswieg naar zitje

Uw baby is klaar om te bewegen zodra hij/zij zichzelf begint op te trekken en wilt gaan zitten.

Het zitje is te gebruiken vanaf 9 kg en niet geschikt voor pasgeboren baby's.



De wieg zou volledig (en al in elkaar gezet) uit de productdoos moeten komen, zoals weergegeven op foto 1.

Verwijder het matras en hardboard van de wieg.



Maak het klittenband los, er zijn er twee op de bovenkant van het frame.

Het is nodig om aan beide zijden van de wiegafdekking te trekken, zoals weergegeven op foto 2.



Schuif het materiaal van het frame zoals weergegeven in foto 3, totdat u eindigt met het kale frame, weergegeven in foto 4.

INSTALLATIE REISWIEG



U ziet twee pinnen aan weerszijden van het frame. Dit geeft de onderste helft van het frame aan.

Schuif het stoffen deel van het zitje over het bovenste deel van het frame.



Verbind de klittenband aan de onderkant van het frame.



Plaats de zilveren ring aan beide kanten over de pin en sluit de clip aan de achterkant van het frame aan zoals op foto 8.



HANDGREEP EN ZITPOSITIE

Druk beide knoppen aan weerszijden in om de hoogte van het handvat aan te passen en laat los.



Druk tegelijkertijd op beide kantelknoppen aan beide zijden om de stoel achterover te leunen

Het zitje kan worden versteld tot 45°, 60° en 75° voor de perfecte positie, zodat uw baby comfortabel zit.



HET REMSYSTEEM

Duw de remhendel omlaag om de rem te vergrendelen. Duw de remhendel omhoog om te ontgrendelen.



Het wordt aanbevolen om het remsysteem in een vergrendelde positie te gebruiken voordat u uw hulpstuk in het frame plaatst.



Druk op de knop naar beneden (gemarkeerd als A op foto 2) om het voorwiel te vergrendelen. Zodra het wiel op zijn plaats zit, wordt het automatisch vergrendeld. Om te ontgrendelen, duwt u de knop omhoog.

ONDERHOUD EN REINIGEN

Onderhoud kinderwagen

Maak de kunststof onderdelen schoon met een vochtige doek. GEBRUIK GEEN agressieve chemicaliën zoals bleekmiddel.

In zeer droge klimaatgebieden de wielen, veiligheidssloten en glijdende delen reinigen en smeren met lichte of siliconenspray. GEBRUIK GEEN zware oliën, aangezien dit stof en vuil aantrekt en tot verstopping en beschadiging van onderdelen leidt.

Textielverzorging

De stof is spatwaterdicht. Als je kinderwagen nat wordt, laat hem dan drogen op een schaduwrijke plek en NIET in direct zonlicht.

Wasvoorschrift: alleen schoon vegen.

Lichte vervuiling van de stof kan worden verwijderd met een vochtige doek/spons en een licht schoonmaakmiddel. GEBRUIK GEEN agressieve chemicaliën.

WAARSCHUWING

Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing aandachtig door.

Het maximale toegestane gewicht voor het autostoeltje is 13KG.

Houd alle plastic verpakkingen en materialen buiten het bereik van kinderen om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.

U bent ten allen tijden persoonlijk verantwoordelijk voor de veiligheid van uw baby.

Zet altijd de parkeeronderbreking op de kinderwagen en laat uw kind nooit onbeheerd achter.

Zet uw kind altijd vast in het veiligheidsharnas.

Controleer regelmatig of het veiligheidsharnas goed is aangebracht en of de band niet vergrijsd of beschadigd is.



EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Product details

For the following product

Brand: Blij'r

Model: Sam

Date of issue: 30th-Aug-2021

Declaration & applicable standards

We, CIS Trading B.V. hereby declare under our own responsibility that the above product complies the following directives:

EN1888-1/-2:2018



Representative:
Rogier van der Wal
Director

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Rogier van der Wal', is written over a light blue circular stamp.

blij'r

Make your kids Blij'r!

Importer: CIS Trading B.V
Address: Industrieweg 2, 7251JT, Vorden, the Nehterlands
Tel:31+(0)85-1306823
Web: www.blijr.com

blij'r

Blij'r Sam 2 in 1 Luxy stroller

Instruction Manual



Contents

WILLKOMMEN	01
TEILE	02
BREMSANLAGE/RÄDER EINBAUEN	03
FALTEN DES RAHMENS IN-OUT	04
MONTAGE MAXI COSI AUTOSITZ	05
EINSTELLUNG DES REISEBETT-INSTALLATIONS	06/07
GRIFF UND SITZPOSITION	08
DAS BREMSSYSTEM	09
WARTUNG UND REINIGUNG	10
WARNUNG	11

WILLKOMMEN

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Blij'r-Produkt entschieden haben.

Das funktionale Design bietet Ihrem Kind Sicherheit und Komfort. Untersuchungen haben ergeben, dass viele Autositze falsch eingebaut sind. Nehmen Sie sich daher die Zeit, die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig zu lesen. Unser Produkt bietet nur bei bestimmungsgemäßer Verwendung maximale Sicherheit.

Laufende Forschungen unseres Entwicklungsteams, Benutzertests und Kundenfeedback stellen sicher, dass wir in Sachen Kindersicherheit immer auf dem neuesten Stand sind. Sollten Sie daher Fragen zur Verwendung unseres Produkts haben, zögern Sie bitte nicht, uns zu kontaktieren.

Unsere Kontaktdaten finden Sie auf der Servicekarte.

KOMPONENTEN



- A: Gegenlichtblende
- B: Griff
- C: Einstellbarer Griffhöhenknopf
- D: Klappmechanismen
- E: Tragegriff
- F: Sitzverstellungstasten
- G: Babytrage
- H: Rahmen
- I: Korb
- J: Räder
- K: Bremssystem
- L: Schloss für Vorderräder (Anti-Rutsch)
- M: Vorderräder

MONTAGE VON RAD UND BREMSANLAGE



1) Richten Sie die Bremsanlage aus und schließen Sie sie an, wie in Foto 1 gezeigt. Wenn Sie auf beiden Seiten ein Klicken hören, sind sie fest verbunden.



2) Bringen Sie die Hinterräder an beiden Seiten des Bremssystems an, wie in Foto 3 gezeigt. Sie hören erneut ein Klicken, wenn sie verbunden sind.



3) Befestigen Sie die Vorderräder, indem Sie den Stahlstift in den Mechanismus einführen, wie in Foto 4 gezeigt.



FALTEN/FALTEN DES RAHMENS



1

Expandieren:

Entriegeln Sie den Sicherheitsmechanismus auf der rechten Seite des Rahmens. Legen Sie beide Hände auf beide Seiten des Rahmens und öffnen Sie ihn.



2

Zusammenbruch:

Ziehen Sie an beiden Mechanismen, während Sie den Knopf rechts drücken. (Siehe den hervorgehobenen Buchstaben D auf Seite 2). Bitte beachten Sie, dass es nur eine Schaltfläche auf der rechten Seite gibt.



3

Wenn Sie diese Mechanismen gezogen haben, drücken Sie den Rahmen nach unten und er schließt sich. Der Sicherheitsverschluss verriegelt den Kinderwagen!



4

EINBAU DER MAXI COSI AUTOSITZE



1

Setzen Sie die Autositzadapter auf beiden Seiten in die Autositzbasis ein. Sie hören ein Klicken, sobald es richtig eingerastet ist.

Diese verbleiben jederzeit im Autositz und müssen NICHT entfernt oder ersetzt werden.



2

Richten Sie den Autositz am Kinderwagenrahmen aus und schieben Sie ihn in den Rahmen.

Sobald Sie ein Klicken hören, können Sie sicher sein, dass Ihr Autositz sicher sitzt.



3

Der Autositz ist befestigt, wie in Foto 3 gezeigt.

EINSTELLUNG DES REISEBETT-INSTALLATION



Wann empfehlen wir den Umstieg von Babywanne auf Sitz

Ihr Baby ist bewegungsbereit, sobald es beginnt, sich hochzuziehen und sich hinzusetzen.

Der Sitz kann ab 9 kg verwendet werden und ist nicht für Neugeborene geeignet.



Das Kinderbett sollte vollständig (und bereits zusammengebaut) aus der Produktverpackung kommen, wie in Foto 1 gezeigt.

Entfernen Sie die Matratze und die Hartfaserplatte aus dem Kinderbett.



Maak het klittenband los, er zijn er twee op de bovenkant van het frame.

Lösen Sie den Klettverschluss, es gibt zwei oben am Rahmen.

Es ist notwendig, an beiden Seiten des Kinderbetts zu ziehen, wie in Foto 2 gezeigt.



Schieben Sie das Material wie in Foto 3 gezeigt vom Rahmen, bis Sie den blanken Rahmen haben, wie in Foto 4 gezeigt.

EINSTELLUNG DES REISEBETT-INSTALLATION



Sie sehen zwei Stifte auf beiden Seiten des Rahmens. Dies zeigt die untere Hälfte des Rahmens an.

Schieben Sie den Stoffteil des Sitzes über den oberen Teil des Rahmens.



Verbinden Sie den Klettverschluss mit der Unterseite des Rahmens.



Legen Sie den silbernen Ring auf beiden Seiten über den Stift und befestigen Sie den Clip an der Rückseite des Rahmens, wie in Foto 8 gezeigt.



GRIFF UND SITZPOSITION

Drücken Sie beide Knöpfe auf beiden Seiten, um die Höhe des Griffs einzustellen und loszulassen.



Drücken Sie gleichzeitig beide Neigungsknöpfe auf beiden Seiten, um den Stuhl zu neigen.

Der Sitz lässt sich auf 45°, 60° und 75° für die perfekte Position verstellen, damit sich Ihr Baby wohlfühlt.



DAS BREMSSYSTEM

Drücken Sie den Bremshebel nach unten, um die Bremse zu blockieren. Drücken Sie den Bremshebel zum Entriegeln nach oben.



Es wird empfohlen, das Bremssystem in einer verriegelten Position zu verwenden, bevor Sie Ihr Anbaugerät im Rahmen platzieren.



Drücken Sie die Abwärtstaste (in Foto 2 mit A markiert), um das Vorderrad zu blockieren. Sobald das Rad angebracht ist, wird es automatisch blockiert. Drücken Sie zum Entsperrern die Taste nach oben.

WARTUNG UND REINIGUNG

Kinderwagenwartung

Reinigen Sie die Kunststoffteile mit einem feuchten Tuch. VERWENDEN SIE KEINE aggressiven Chemikalien wie Bleichmittel.

In sehr trockenen Klimazonen die Räder, Sicherheitsschlösser und Gleitteile mit einem leichten oder Silikonspray reinigen und schmieren. VERWENDEN SIE KEINE Schweröle, da diese Staub und Schmutz anziehen und Teile verstopfen und beschädigen.

Textilpflege

Der Stoff ist spritzwassergeschützt. Wenn Ihr Kinderwagen nass wird, lassen Sie ihn an einem schattigen Ort und NICHT in direktem Sonnenlicht trocknen.

Waschanleitung: Nur sauber wischen.

Leichte Verschmutzungen des Stoffes können mit einem feuchten Tuch/Schwamm und einem Feinwaschmittel entfernt werden. VERWENDEN SIE KEINE aggressiven Chemikalien.

WARNUNG

Lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch.

Das maximal zulässige Gewicht für den Autositz beträgt 13 kg.

Bewahren Sie alle Kunststoffverpackungen und Materialien außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf, um eine Erstickenungsgefahr zu vermeiden.

Sie sind jederzeit persönlich für die Sicherheit Ihres Babys verantwortlich.

Setzen Sie den Parkstopper immer auf den Kinderwagen und lassen Sie Ihr Kind nie unbeaufsichtigt.

Sichern Sie Ihr Kind immer im Sicherheitsgurt.

Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob der Sicherheitsgurt richtig sitzt und der Gurt nicht grau oder beschädigt ist.



EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Product details

For the following product

Brand: Blij'r

Model: Sam

Date of issue: 30th-Aug-2021

Declaration & applicable standards

We, CIS Trading B.V. hereby declare under our own responsibility that the above product complies the following directives:

EN1888-1/-2:2018



Representative:
Rogier van der Wal
Director

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Rogier van der Wal', is written over a light blue circular stamp.